Elizabethtown (18-7, 14-4 LC) -vs- Scranton (23-2, 16-2 LC)
02/17/24 at Scranton, Pa. (John Long Center)

Date: 02/17/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';: d:;\%Z:P?m Elizabethtown 12 12 17| 17| =8

Site: Scranton, Pa. (John Long Center) Scranton 16 17 11 23 67

Elizabethtown 58

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Summer McNulty * 35 6-13 2-4 3-3 2-1 3 4 3 4 0 0o 17

30 Jessica King i 35 5-7 0-0 1-3 2-2 4 2 0 4 1 1 11

34 DaniRae Renno * 28 5-7 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 0 10

04 Cyleigh Wilson e 35 1-9 1-5 5-6 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 0 8

02 Makenna Mummert * 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 5 0 2 4

31 Allyia Kennedy 16 1-4 0-0 4-5 2-3 5 3 0 B 1 0 6

03 Lindsay Boyd 18 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 1 2

05 Ella Gordon 12 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-48 3-11 13-17 10-15 25 19 11 19 2 4 58

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-10 40.00% 1-2 50.00% 3-6 50.00%

2nd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 0-2 0.00% 2-3 66.67%

3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55% 0-1 0.00% 5-5 100.00%

4th Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-6 33.33% 3-3 100.00%

Total 21-48 43.8% 3-11 27.3% 13-17 76.5%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Scranton 67

Second Chance Points: 9
Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 8

Points in the Paint: 30
Largest Lead: 4 1st-07:45

Fast Break Points: 4

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Maddie Hartnett * 28 3-9 3-5 2-4 0-5 5 0 2 0 1 0 11
23 Jenna Larrabee o 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Allie Lynch * 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0
22 Leah Nolan o 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Mackenzie Steele * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11  Kaci Kranson 28 13-18 4-6 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 0 0 1 32
00 Hannah Angelini 30 2-4 1-2 2-4 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 2 7
21  Maddy Ryan 25 3-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 4 6 0 0 1 6
01 Kaeli Romanowski 31 0-1 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 2 3 3 1 1 5
33 Kyra Quigley 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 3 0 2 2 0 2
12 Jenna Sloan 12 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 2 2
05 Katie Gorski 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
20 Meghan Lamanna 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-47 8-17 13-20 6-17 23 16 16 12 5 10 67
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16 37.50% 1-4 25.00% 3-4 75.00%
2nd Quarter 5-11 45.45% 2-6 33.33% 5-6 83.33%
3rd Quarter 4-9 44.44% 2-4 50.00% 1-2 50.00%
4th Quarter 8-11 72.73% 3-3 100.00% 4-8 50.00%
Total 23-47 48.9% 8-17 47.1% 13-20 65.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 22

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)

Bench Points: 54

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 15 4th-
00:57

Fast Break Points: 2



Elizabethtown 12

1st Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Summer McNulty 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0
30 Jessica King 18 4-6 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 1 1 8
34 DaniRae Renno 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 4
4 Cyleigh Wilson 18 1-3 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 6
2 Makenna Mummert 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 5 0 1 2
31  Allyia Kennedy 8 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 0 0 1 1 0 4
3 Lindsay Boyd 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
5 Ella Gordon 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 9-22 1-4 5-9 5-8 13 8 6 11 2 3 24
40.9% 25.0% 55.6%
Scranton 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13  Maddie Hartnett 13 1-6 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 0 0 0 1 0 5
23  Jenna Larrabee 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10  Allie Lynch 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
22  Leah Nolan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
30 Mackenzie Steele 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Kaci Kranson 13 5-10 1-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 13
0 Hannah Angelini 15 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5
21  Maddy Ryan 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 2
1 Kaeli Romanowski 14 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 3 0 0 2
33 Kyra Quigley 10 0-1 0-0 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 0 2 0 2
12 Jenna Sloan 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
5 Katie Gorski 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Meghan Lamanna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-27 3-10 8-10 5-9 14 6 4 6 3 5 33

40.7% 30.0% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Elizabethtown 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25  Summer McNulty 18 6-11 2-3 3-3 2-0 2 3 1 1 0 0 17
30 Jessica King 17 1-1 0-0 il=1L 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 3
34 DaniRae Renno 14 3-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
4 Cyleigh Wilson 17 0-6 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 2
2 Makenna Mummert 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
31  Allyia Kennedy 8 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
3 Lindsay Boyd 11 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
5 Ella Gordon 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-26 2-7 8-8 5-7 12 11 5 8 0 1 34
46.2% 28.6% 100.0%
Scranton 17
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Maddie Hartnett 15 2-3 2-2 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 6
23  Jenna Larrabee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Allie Lynch 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  Leah Nolan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Mackenzie Steele 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kaci Kranson 15 8-8 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 19
0 Hannah Angelini 15 0-1 0-0 2-4 0-2 2 0 3 1 1 1 2
21 Maddy Ryan 17 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 0 0 0 4
1 Kaeli Romanowski 17 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 1 1 3
33  Kyra Quigley 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
12 Jenna Sloan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Katie Gorski 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
20 Meghan Lamanna 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-20 5-7 5-10 1-8 9 10 12 6 2 5 34

60.0% 71.4% 50.0%



VISITORS: Elizabethtown

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton

TURNOVER by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RENNO,DANIRAE

GOOD FT by WILSON,CYLEIGH
GOOD FT by WILSON,CYLEIGH

GOOD 3PTR by WILSON,CYLEIGH
ASSIST by RENNO,DANIRAE

MISS LAYUP by RENNO,DANIRAE

FOUL by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

TURNOVER by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILSON,CYLEIGH

TURNOVER by KING,JESSICA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

SUB IN by BOYD,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

MISS LAYUP by RENNO,DANIRAE
REBOUND OFF by KING,JESSICA

MISS FT by KING,JESSICA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by KING,JESSICA

09:40
09:40
09:21
09:08

08:46

08:36
08:30
08:23
08:01
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:45
07:21

07:02
06:39
06:26
06:26
06:11
06:01
05:41

05:15
04:58
04:44
04:40
04:21
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:58
03:43
03:15
03:15
03:15
03:15
03:15
03:15

02:56

2-0

-2
4-2

5-2
6-2

6-5

9-5

9-7

9-9

9-11

11-11

11-13

V2

V2

V3
V4

V1

V4

V2

H2

H2

STEAL by NOLAN,LEAH
TURNOVER by STEELE,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by HARTNETT,MADDIE
REBOUND OFF by STEELE,MACKENZIE

MISS LAYUP by HARTNETT,MADDIE

REBOUND OFF by STEELE,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by LARRABEE,JENNA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HARTNETT,MADDIE

FOUL by LYNCH,ALLIE

SUB IN by RYAN,MADDY

SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI

SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB IN by ANGELINI,HANNAH

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALLIE

SUB OUT by NOLAN,LEAH

SUB OUT by LARRABEE,JENNA
SUB OUT by STEELE,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by HARTNETT,MADDIE
ASSIST by RYAN,MADDY

GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MADDIE

GOOD JUMPER by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RYAN,MADDY

ASSIST by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

TURNOVER by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

FOUL by RYAN,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by RYAN,MADDY

STEAL by RYAN,MADDY

GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

FOUL by RYAN,MADDY

SUB IN by QUIGLEY,KYRA

SUB OUT by RYAN,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI
MISS JUMPER by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI



FOUL by RENNO,DANIRAE

TURNOVER by MCNULTY,SUMMER
SUB IN by GORDON,ELLA
SUB OUT by MCNULTY,SUMMER

REBOUND DEF by KING,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by GORDON,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by BOYD,LINDSAY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CYLEIGH
REBOUND OFF by GORDON,ELLA
TURNOVER by KING,JESSICA
BLOCK by KING,JESSICA
REBOUND DEF by GORDON,ELLA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

SUB OUT by KING,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

BLOCK by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

FOUL by BOYD,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA
MISS FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

VISITORS: Elizabethtown

02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:56
02:40
02:40
02:40
02:27

02:03

01:54
01:45
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:22
01:05
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:39
00:38
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:36
00:14
00:14
00:11
00:11
00:11

00:00

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

11-14
11-15

11-16

12-16

H 3
H4

H5

H4

REBOUND OFF by KRANSON,KACI

GOOD FT by KRANSON,KACI
GOOD FT by KRANSON,KACI
SUB IN by LYNCH,ALLIE

SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI

MISS LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI

REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,KYRA
MISS LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA

SUB OUT by ANGELINI,HANNAH
MISS 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI
REBOUND OFF by QUIGLEY,KYRA

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,KYRA
MISS FT by QUIGLEY,KYRA

SUB IN by GORSKI,KATIE

SUB IN by HARTNETT,MADDIE
SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI

SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
BLOCK by QUIGLEY,KYRA

FOUL by GORSKI,KATIE

REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by GORSKI,KATIE

HOME TEAM: Scranton

SUB OUT by WILSON,CYLEIGH

FOUL by GORDON,ELLA

MISS JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:22

12-17
12-18

H5
H 6

SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI

SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB IN by ANGELINI,HANNAH
SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALLIE

GOOD FT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
GOOD FT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MADDIE



REBOUND DEF by RENNO,DANIRAE
MISS 3PTR by MCNULTY,SUMMER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by KING,JESSICA

STEAL by BOYD,LINDSAY
MISS LAYUP by KING,JESSICA

SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA
SUB IN by WILSON,CYLEIGH
SUB OUT by RENNO,DANIRAE

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CYLEIGH
FOUL by MCNULTY,SUMMER
TURNOVER by MCNULTY,SUMMER

GOOD JUMPER by KING,JESSICA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by KING,JESSICA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCNULTY,SUMMER

STEAL by KING,JESSICA

GOOD FT by WILSON,CYLEIGH

MISS FT by WILSON,CYLEIGH

REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CYLEIGH

FOUL by WILSON,CYLEIGH

SUB IN by RENNO,DANIRAE
SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

STEAL by MUMMERT,MAKENNA
GOOD JUMPER by RENNO,DANIRAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCNULTY,SUMMER
TURNOVER by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

SUB IN by BOYD,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

12-20
14-20
14-23

16-23

17-23

17-25

H8
H 6
H9

H7

H 6

H8

MISS 3PTR by HARTNETT,MADDIE

REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MADDIE
MISS 3PTR by ANGELINI,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,KYRA
TURNOVER by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

BLOCK by QUIGLEY,KYRA
REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI, KAELI

SUB IN by RYAN,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by HARTNETT,MADDIE

SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA
SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MADDIE
GOOD JUMPER by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI

ASSIST by RYAN,MADDY

TURNOVER by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

FOUL by SLOAN,JENNA

SUB IN by GORSKI,KATIE
SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI

STEAL by SLOAN,JENNA
GOOD LAYUP by SLOAN,JENNA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GORSKI,KATIE

SUB IN by LYNCH,ALLIE

SUB IN by QUIGLEY,KYRA

SUB OUT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB OUT by RYAN,MADDY
TURNOVER by LYNCH,ALLIE

MISS LAYUP by QUIGLEY,KYRA

STEAL by ANGELINI,HANNAH
GOOD JUMPER by ANGELINI,HANNAH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by HARTNETT,MADDIE
SUB OUT by ANGELINI,HANNAH



GOOD LAYUP by RENNO,DANIRAE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCNULTY,SUMMER
FOUL by RENNO,DANIRAE

SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA
SUB IN by MUMMERT,MAKENNA
SUB OUT by BOYD,LINDSAY
SUB OUT by RENNO,DANIRAE

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,ALLYIA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WILSON,CYLEIGH

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA
MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

FOUL by KING,JESSICA

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA

TURNOVER by MCNULTY,SUMMER

TURNOVER by MUMMERT,MAKENNA

VISITORS: Elizabethtown

03:01

02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:38
02:22

02:22
02:22
02:09

01:42
01:42

01:42
01:42
01:37

01:37
01:37
01:37
01:37
01:23

01:21
01:21
01:21

01:06
01:06
00:58

00:35
00:35
00:35
00:02

21-27

21-28
21-29

23-29

24-29

24-30

24-33

H6

H7
H8

H6

H5

H6

H9

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD FT by HARTNETT,MADDIE
GOOD FT by HARTNETT,MADDIE

FOUL by QUIGLEY,KYRA

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,ALLIE

BLOCK by HARTNETT,MADDIE

SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI
SUB OUT by GORSKI,KATIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB IN by ANGELINI,HANNAH
SUB OUT by SLOAN,JENNA

SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MADDIE
MISS LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI
REBOUND OFF by QUIGLEY,KYRA

GOOD FT by QUIGLEY,KYRA
MISS FT by QUIGLEY,KYRA

STEAL by LYNCH,ALLIE
GOOD 3PTR by ANGELINI,HANNAH
ASSIST by LYNCH,ALLIE

SUB IN by HARTNETT,MADDIE

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALLIE
TURNOVER by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Scranton

MISS JUMPER by WILSON,CYLEIGH

FOUL by WILSON,CYLEIGH

GOOD JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER

GOOD LAYUP by KING,JESSICA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by KING,JESSICA

GOOD JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER

10:00
09:45
09:32
09:32
09:32
09:04
08:29
08:01
08:01
08:00
07:35
07:08
06:49

24-34
26-34
26-37

28-37

29-37
29-39

31-39
31-42

H 10
H8
H11

H9

H8
H 10

H8
H11

SUB IN by RYAN,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by HARTNETT,MADDIE
MISS FT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

GOOD 3PTR by HARTNETT,MADDIE
ASSIST by RYAN,MADDY

FOUL by KRANSON,KACI

GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
ASSIST by RYAN,MADDY

GOOD 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI



- ASSIST by HARTNETT,MADDIE
TURNOVER by RENNO,DANIRAE 06:32
06:32 STEAL by KRANSON,KACI
06:08 31-44 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by ANGELINI,HANNAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:56
05:47 FOUL by KRANSON,KACI
GOOD FT by MCNULTY,SUMMER 05:47 32-44 H 12
GOOD FT by MCNULTY,SUMMER 05:47 33-44 H 11
05:31 TURNOVER by ANGELINI,HANNAH
05:09 FOUL by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
GOOD FT by WILSON,CYLEIGH 05:09 34-44 H 10
GOOD FT by WILSON,CYLEIGH 05:09 35-44 HO
SUB IN by BOYD,LINDSAY 05:09
SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 05:09
05:09 SUB IN by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
05:09 SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA
05:09 SUB OUT by HARTNETT,MADDIE
FOUL by BOYD,LINDSAY 04:45
04:28 MISS LAYUP by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
REBOUND DEF by RENNO,DANIRAE =
MISS JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER 04:08
= REBOUND DEF by KRANSON,KACI
03:55 MISS 3PTR by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
= REBOUND OFF by RYAN,MADDY
03:46 MISS JUMPER by RYAN,MADDY
REBOUND DEF by RENNO,DANIRAE =
GOOD LAYUP by RENNO,DANIRAE(in the paint) 03:35 37-44 H7
ASSIST by BOYD,LINDSAY =
03:15 TURNOVER by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
03:15 SUB IN by GORSKI,KATIE
03:15 SUB IN by QUIGLEY,KYRA
03:15 SUB OUT by RYAN,MADDY
GOOD LAYUP by RENNO,DANIRAE(in the paint) 03:06 39-44 H5
ASSIST by MCNULTY,SUMMER =
02:44 FOUL by SLOAN,JENNA
02:44 TURNOVER by SLOAN,JENNA
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CYLEIGH 02:28
REBOUND OFF by RENNO,DANIRAE =
TURNOVER by RENNO,DANIRAE 02:22
02:22 STEAL by SLOAN,JENNA
02:18 MISS 3PTR by GORSKI,KATIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
MISS JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by QUIGLEY,KYRA
01:47 TURNOVER by QUIGLEY,KYRA
SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 01:47
SUB OUT by RENNO,DANIRAE 01:47
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 01:21
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 01:18
SUB OUT by MCNULTY,SUMMER 01:18
00:57 TURNOVER by GORSKI,KATIE
STEAL by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 00:57
GOOD JUMPER by BOYD,LINDSAY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:49 41-44 H 3
00:31 FOUL by QUIGLEY,KYRA
00:31 TURNOVER by QUIGLEY,KYRA
TURNOVER by BOYD,LINDSAY 00:04
00:04 STEAL by GORSKI,KATIE
00:02 MISS JUMPER by LAMANNA,MEGHAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Scranton

SUB IN by GORDON,ELLA 10:00

SUB OUT by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 10:00

SUB OUT by WILSON,CYLEIGH 10:00
10:00 SUB IN by RYAN,MADDY
10:00 SUB IN by KRANSON,KACI
10:00 SUB IN by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
10:00 SUB IN by ANGELINI,HANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by LYNCH,ALLIE

TURNOVER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 09:46

09:31 41-46 H5 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
GOOD JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER(in the paint) 09:01 43-46 H3
08:41 43-49 H6 GOOD 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI
-- ASSIST by HARTNETT,MADDIE

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,LINDSAY 08:15
REBOUND OFF by MCNULTY,SUMMER o=
GOOD 3PTR by MCNULTY,SUMMER 08:06 46-49 H3

ASSIST by GORDON,ELLA --
07:46 46-51 HS5 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RYAN,MADDY

TURNOVER by KING,JESSICA 07:24
07:24 STEAL by ANGELINI,HANNAH
SUB IN by WILSON,CYLEIGH 07:24

07:08 46-54 H8 GOOD 3PTR by KRANSON,KACI
-- ASSIST by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:59
GOOD 3PTR by MCNULTY,SUMMER 06:54 49-54 H5
ASSIST by WILSON,CYLEIGH --
06:37 49-56 H7 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by KRANSON,KACI

FOUL by KING,JESSICA 06:04
TURNOVER by KING,JESSICA 06:04
05:38 MISS JUMPER by HARTNETT,MADDIE
REBOUND DEF by KING,JESSICA o=
MISS JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER 05:15
o= REBOUND DEF by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
04:53 MISS LAYUP by RYAN,MADDY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,CYLEIGH --
MISS JUMPER by MCNULTY,SUMMER 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGELINI,HANNAH
04:13 49-58 H9 GOOD LAYUP by RYAN,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by ANGELINI,HANNAH

SUB IN by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 04:12
SUB IN by BOYD,LINDSAY 04:12
SUB OUT by MCNULTY,SUMMER 04:12
SUB OUT by KING,JESSICA 04:12
03:49 FOUL by RYAN,MADDY
MISS 3PTR by WILSON,CYLEIGH 03:47
03:47 BLOCK by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

o= REBOUND DEF by RYAN,MADDY
03:30 49-61 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HARTNETT,MADDIE
o= ASSIST by ANGELINI,HANNAH

SUB IN by MCNULTY,SUMMER 03:20

SUB OUT by GORDON,ELLA 03:20

TURNOVER by MCNULTY,SUMMER 03:19
03:19 STEAL by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
03:13 MISS LAYUP by ANGELINI,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,ALLYIA o=



GOOD JUMPER by RENNO,DANIRAE 03:04 51-61 H 10
ASSIST by BOYD,LINDSAY --
02:35 51-63 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by KRANSON,KACI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by RYAN,MADDY

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CYLEIGH 02:25
02:25 BLOCK by ANGELINI,HANNAH
== REBOUND DEF by ANGELINI,HANNAH
01:56 SUB IN by QUIGLEY,KYRA
01:56 SUB OUT by KRANSON,KACI
01:45 FOUL by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
SUB IN by MUMMERT,MAKENNA 01:45
SUB IN by KING,JESSICA 01:45
SUB OUT by BOYD,LINDSAY 01:45
SUB OUT by RENNO,DANIRAE 01:45
MISS 3PTR by MCNULTY,SUMMER 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by RYAN,MADDY
FOUL by MCNULTY,SUMMER 01:25
FOUL by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 01:23
FOUL by WILSON,CYLEIGH 01:20
01:20 SUB IN by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
01:20 SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,KYRA
FOUL by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 01:18
01:18 MISS FT by ANGELINI,HANNAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:18 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by ANGELINI,HANNAH

01:18 SUB IN by QUIGLEY,KYRA
01:18 SUB OUT by LAMANNA,MEGHAN
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CYLEIGH 01:03
REBOUND OFF by KING,JESSICA ==
01:03 FOUL by RYAN,MADDY
FOUL by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:59
TURNOVER by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:59
FOUL by WILSON,CYLEIGH 00:57

00:57 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI
00:57 51-66 H 15 GOOD FT by ROMANOWSKI,KAELI

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
00:50 FOUL by QUIGLEY,KYRA

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:50 52-66 H 14

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:50 53-66 H 13
00:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by GORDON,ELLA 00:50

SUB IN by BOYD,LINDSAY 00:50

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,ALLYIA 00:50

FOUL by MCNULTY,SUMMER 00:42
00:42 MISS FT by HARTNETT,MADDIE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:42 MISS FT by HARTNETT,MADDIE

SUB OUT by KING,JESSICA 00:42

REBOUND DEF by MUMMERT,MAKENNA ==

MISS 3PTR by BOYD,LINDSAY 00:35

REBOUND OFF by MUMMERT,MAKENNA ==

GOOD LAYUP by MUMMERT,MAKENNA(in the paint) 00:30 55-66 H 11

FOUL by MCNULTY,SUMMER 00:28
00:28 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by ANGELINI,HANNAH
00:28 MISS FT by ANGELINI,HANNAH
00:28 SUB IN by SLOAN,JENNA
00:28 SUB IN by LYNCH,ALLIE
00:28 SUB OUT by RYAN,MADDY
00:28 SUB OUT by QUIGLEY,KYRA

REBOUND DEF by BOYD,LINDSAY --
MISS LAYUP by WILSON,CYLEIGH 00:16
REBOUND OFF by MCNULTY,SUMMER --



GOOD LAYUP by MCNULTY,SUMMER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MCNULTY,SUMMER

00:11
00:11
00:11
00:11

57-67 H 10

58-67

H9

FOUL by LYNCH,ALLIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



